

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 1 of 12

POSTING NO: 374213 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 07/23/2025 CLOSING DATE: 07/30/2025
JobID: 95181405 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
78037 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78040 BELMONT Dismount 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78041 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: "RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ONE AND HALF TON AND TWO TON
LICENSE REQUIRED DRIVE OUT AGREEMENT REQUIRED;
CMS ROUTE(s) 78037, 78040, 78041, 78062, 78063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OGBURN, J EMP ID: 6750 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 04/06/2024 Rank: 086

JobID: 95364028 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20024 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
20026 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 05/02/2005 10/30/2019
21008 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 04/30/2007 10/30/2019
21025 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 04/30/2007 10/30/2019
21029 LEXINGTON Park and Loop 04/30/2007 10/30/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0730240 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6223345
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000. ROUTES: 21029, 21025, 21008, 20024, 20026.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Hicks, J EMP ID: 9230 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 12/18/1999 Rank: 020

JobID: 95290365 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
92002 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92004 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92017 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
94055 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92032 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 03/12/2007 02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ROUTE(s): 92032, 92002, 92004, 92017, 94055

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, A EMP ID: 6359 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 118

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 2 of 12

JobID: 95324564	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	60042	NEWTONVILLE		Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	60043	NEWTONVILLE		Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	60045	NEWTONVILLE		Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	60051	NEWTONVILLE		Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600090
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
Route(s): 60067, 60042, 60043, 60045, 60051

QUALIFICATIONS: 2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCMAHON, M EMP ID: 2424 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 08/24/2024 Rank: 034

JobID: 95464574	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	68046	WABAN		Foot	02/24/2003	01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0680110
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222284 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160463
CMS Route(s): 68046

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MANZO, P EMP ID: 2724 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 009

JobID: 95154388	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	53027	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540640
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224749 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
STAFFING PACKAGE 4/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242238
CMS Route(s): 53027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 3 of 12

JobID: <u>95205954</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	53009	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES 6224799/6242278 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/00
STAFFING PACKAGE 4/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6280003
CMS Route(s): 54009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRADLEY, J EMP ID: 1007 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 09/07/2024 Rank: 126

JobID: <u>95351623</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	51097	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Dismount	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	53005	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	
	53053	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	
	52054	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	51041	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540490
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
U-SET INCLUDES ASSIGNMENT 54054
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224725
CMS Route(s): 52054, 53005, 51097, 54041, 53053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95361027</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	51035	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	53060	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	
	53069	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	
	51050	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	
	52020	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0541670
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224729 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242224
Route(s): 51035, 53060, 53069, 51050, 52020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 4 of 12

JobID: <u>95296491</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	82048	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820200
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222792 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165355
CMS Route(s): 82048

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SILVA, E EMP ID: 2346 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 11/16/2024 Rank: 026

JobID: <u>95096539</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	35032	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35035	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35045	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35019	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022	
	35036	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	01/25/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED RI Stf Pkg 4/2006
CMS Job Slot ID: 6227177
CMS Route(s): 35045, 35019, 35036, 35035, 35032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SINGLETON, T EMP ID: 1622 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 10/19/2024 Rank: 107

JobID: <u>95147454</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	30036	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30047	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30014	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019	
	30048	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30077	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0300690
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223781 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241635
ROUTES 30077, 30048, 30047, 30014, 30036

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ISLAM, M EMP ID: 0491 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 01/13/2024 Rank: 014

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 5 of 12

JobID: 95313334	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	26013	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26006	MATTAPAN		Dismount	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26008	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26021	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26016	MATTAPAN		Foot	09/26/2011	06/05/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 26016,26013,26006,26008,26021
LLV, 1.5 & 2 TON VEHICLE CERTIFICATION
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225145 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95464977	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	32036	WEST ROXBURY		Park and Loop	/ /	06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6230000 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243307
Route(s): 32036

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SANCHEZ LOPEZ, K EMP ID: 6416 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 07/27/2024 Rank: 031

JobID: 70117836	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	70001	WOLLASTON		Foot	02/08/2020	06/10/2020
	70013	WOLLASTON		Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020
	70017	WOLLASTON		Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Pro master, LLV, RHD required

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD
1-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HILL, C EMP ID: 6362 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 12/03/2022 Rank: 037

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 6 of 12

JobID: <u>72662824</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	70002	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70011	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70015	WOLLASTON	Foot	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70016	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
WOLLASTON ROUTES: 70002, 70011, 70015, 70016 (7:30 - 16:00)
ROSLINDALE ROUTE: 31019 (7:45-16:15)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, H EMP ID: 8230 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 016

JobID: <u>95109994</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	76067	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0741780
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221314 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6149430
CMS Route(s): 74067

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCGAHAN, B EMP ID: 9680 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 085

JobID: <u>95293164</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	76033	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740810
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221395 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6150389
CMS Route(s): 74033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GARCIA BENDERS, A EMP ID: 8312 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 09/07/2024 Rank: 069

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 7 of 12

JobID: 95441417 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
74011 ARLINGTON Foot 04/01/2013 06/25/2013
74022 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
76028 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013
76033 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
74007 ARLINGTON Foot 04/01/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740450
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222986 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6166981
CMS Route(s): 76033,76028,74022,74011,74007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: STHILAIRE, T EMP ID: 2628 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 09/07/2024 Rank: 141

JobID: 71745953 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTE: 45100

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PERKINS, D EMP ID: 5448 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 09/07/2024 Rank: 071

JobID: 72130421 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
29019 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/15/2025 07/09/2025
29018 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/15/2025 07/09/2025
29010 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/15/2025 07/09/2025
29009 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/15/2025 07/09/2025
29006 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/15/2025 07/09/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 29019, 29018, 29010, 29009 AND 29006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 8 of 12

JobID: <u>95131404</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	45071		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431310
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222439 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162369
CMS Route(s): 45071

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95207657</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	44049		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	44052		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	44053		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	44054		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	44056		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
park and loop
44052 8:00-16:30
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162437
CMS Route(s): 44049, 44052, 44053, 44054, 44056

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95440236</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	43006		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43007		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43012		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43013		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	44046		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430330
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222411 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161726
CMS Route(s): 44046, 43013, 43012, 43007, 43006
LAST RI 3/05

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 9 of 12

JobID: 95094380 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51038 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51043 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51058 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51068 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51032 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304672
CMS Route(s): 51068, 51058, 51032, 51043, 51038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95178388 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51036 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304609
CMS Route(s): 51036

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95193382 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
48012 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48031 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017
48034 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48073 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48022 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480490
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223941 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241742
Route(s): 48012, 48031, 48073, 48022,48034#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 10 of 12

JobID: 95347673	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16015	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16024	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16044	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16033	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16005	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
N/S SET #4;
CMS Job Slot ID: 6535370
CMS Route(s): 16005, 16024, 16033, 16015, 16044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FENG, J EMP ID: 3053 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 035

JobID: 95385001	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16005	BACK BAY		Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170024
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE RQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221545 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6151108
CMS Route(s): 16005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZHANG, H EMP ID: 0837 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 083

JobID: 71055895	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	22053	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX		Foot	09/17/2007	10/22/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE 22053

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CAMPBELL, T EMP ID: 9139 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 04/20/2024 Rank: 051

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 11 of 12

JobID: 95245243 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14005 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
13048 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13047 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13044 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13045 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Job Slot ID: 6223759
Route(s): 13044, 14005, 13047, 13048, 13045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 71687408 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
18043 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/14/2018 11/10/2021
18057 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/14/2018 11/10/2021
18052 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/14/2018 11/10/2021
18051 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/14/2018 11/10/2021
18044 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/14/2018 11/10/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE REQUIRED
ROUTES: 18043,18057,18052,18051,18044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DAVIS, M EMP ID: 1633 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 10/19/2024 Rank: 053

JobID: 95162170 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25004 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25011 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25023 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25025 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25026 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192015
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222263 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6159906
CMS Route(s): 25026, 25025, 25023, 25011, 25004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DE LEON, N EMP ID: 8640 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 Rank: 083

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/04/2025 16:07:42
PAGE: 12 of 12

JobID: <u>95105619</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	84019			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84021			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84022			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84040			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84048			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840150 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221777
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154360 CMS ROUTE(S): 84048,
84040, 84022, 84021, 84019 - BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lynch, T EMP ID: 7364 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 03/09/2002 Rank: 020

JobID: <u>95232056</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	91067			Park and Loop	05/07/2012	07/03/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6229456 NALC UPGRADE
11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6243185 CMS ROUTE(S): 91067 NORTH WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: O Sullivan, K EMP ID: 4274 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 07/04/1998 Rank: 032

JobID: <u>95412560</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	84005			Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84006			Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017
	84007			Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017
	84010			Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017
	84011			Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154366 CMS
ROUTE(S): 84005, 84006, 84007, 84010, 84011 BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TORRES, A EMP ID: 8093 EFFECTIVE: 08/09/2025 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 030
